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LEADING & COINCIDENT ECONOMIC INDICATORS
(2016=100, sa, ratio scale) May
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Economic Indicators

Coincident
Leading

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research. Numbers above timeline reflect number of months from
peak of leading indicators to peak of business cycle.
Source: The Conference Board.
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Figure 1.
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REAL GDP & COINCIDENT ECONOMIC INDICATORS
(yearly percent change)

May

CEI (1.8)
Real GDP (1.8)

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis and Conference Board.
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Figure 2.
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Figure 3.
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COMPONENTS OF
COINCIDENT ECONOMIC INDICATORS

(ratio scale)

Payroll Employment
(millions, sa)
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Real Personal Income Less
Transfer Payments

(trillion 2012 dollars, saar)
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Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Bureau of Economic Analysis, Census Bureau, and Federal Reserve Board.
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HOUSEHOLD EMPLOYMENT

(millions)

Jun

Household Employment

Full-Time (134.9)
Total (161.0)

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of the Census.
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Figure 4.
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YRI EARNED INCOME PROXY* vs
PRIVATE WAGES & SALARIES IN PERSONAL INCOME

(trillion dollars, saar, ratio scale)

Jun

May

Private Wages & Salaries
in Personal Income
YRI Earned Income Proxy*

* Aggregate weekly hours times average hourly earnings of total private industries times 52.
Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 5.
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REAL YRI EARNED INCOME PROXY* vs
REAL PRIVATE WAGES & SALARIES IN PERSONAL INCOME

(trillion dollars, saar, ratio scale)

May

May

Real Private Wages & Salaries
in Personal Income
YRI Earned Income Proxy*

* Aggregate weekly hours times average hourly earnings of total private industries times 52. Deflated by headline PCED.
Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 6.
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RECEIPTS ON ASSETS, PROPRIETORS’ INCOME & RENTAL INCOME IN PERSONAL INCOME
(trillion dollars, saar)

May

Personal Income from:
Interest Income (1.8)
Dividend Income* (1.7)
Proprietor’s Income** (1.9)
Rental Income*** (0.9)

* Includes dividends from S corporations.
** From unincorporated private business. Includes Inventory Valuation Adjustment and Capital Consumption Adjustment.

*** Includes rent of tenant-occupied housing and imputed rent of owner-occupied housing. Includes Capital Consumption Adjustment.
Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 7.
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Wages & Salaries (11.7)
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Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis.

yardeni.com

Figure 8.
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YRI EARNED INCOME PROXY* vs
PRIVATE WAGES & SALARIES IN PERSONAL INCOME & RETAIL SALES

(trillion dollars, saar, ratio scale)
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May

May

Private Wages & Salaries
in Personal Income
YRI Earned Income Proxy*

Retail Sales
Total
Ex Motor Vehicles & Parts Dealers

* Aggregate weekly hours times average hourly earnings of total private industries times 52.
Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Census Bureau, and Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 9.
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US MOTOR VEHICLE SALES*
(million units, saar)

Jun

Latest (15.8)

* Includes domestic cars, light trucks, and imports.
Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Autodata and Haver Analytics.
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Figure 10.

95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
65

75

85

95

105

115

125

135

65

75

85

95

105

115

125

135

INDEX OF AGGREGATE WEEKLY HOURS & INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION MANUFACTURING
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Manufacturing
Industrial Production*
Aggregate Weekly Hours**

* 2017=100.
** 2002=100.

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and Federal Reserve Board.
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Figure 11.
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New Orders (45.6)
Production (46.7)

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Institute for Supply Management.
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Figure 12.
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AVERAGE HOURLY EARNINGS
(yearly percent change)

Average Hourly Earnings
Private Industry (4.4)
Production &
Nonsupervisory Workers (4.7)

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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Figure 13.
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REAL AVERAGE HOURLY EARNINGS
PRODUCTION & NONSUPERVISORY WORKERS*

(2012 dollars per hour, ratio scale)

1.2% Growth Path From Dec 1994

* Average hourly earnings deflated by personal consumption expenditures deflator.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Bureau of Economic Analysis, and Haver Analytics.
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Figure 14.
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May

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-.5

.0

.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-.5

.0

.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

(12-month sum, millions)

May

Most Recent Less
First-Reported

Most Recent Less
First-Reported

Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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Figure 15.

Page 10 / July 10, 2023 /  Chart Collection for Morning Briefing 
www.yardeni.com

Yardeni Research, Inc.



2

4

6

8

10

12

14

5

15

25

35

45

55

65

75

85

95

105

NFIB SMALL BUSINESS SURVEY & JOLTS:
JOB OPENINGS & JOBS PLENTIFUL
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Small Business
with Job Openings*
(percent) (42.0)

JOLTS: Job Openings 
(millions) (9.8) 

 

Jobs Plentiful*
(percent) (46.8) 

Job Openings** 
(millions) (9.8) 

Source: National Federation of Independent Business and Bureau of Labor Statistics.
Note: Shaded areas denote recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.

* First month of every quarter from 1974 to 1986, then monthly.
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Figure 16.
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics and The Conference Board.
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Figure 17.
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